
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to •whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

MEWTEN, Myrtle
Elizabeth.

RICHARDS, Thomas
Henry.

TAYLOR, Helen Margaret

WILLS, John Courtney...

GILBERT, Richard Henry

DICKINSON, Bertha

TREMAYNE, Edith

OULD, John Henry

IVEY, Wearne (Junior) ...

PAGE, Henry Alan

EVANS, Lily Winifred ...

BENSLY, Helen Dorothea

THOMPSON, Ada

Cox, Ethel Jane

BOSWELL, Lizzie

St. Lawrence's Hospital, Bodmin, Cornwall.
April 1964.

28th

Higher Cargarwen, Troon, Camborne, Cornwall,
Farmer, llth M:ty 1964.

Halamana, Gillan, St. Anthony-in-Meneage, Corn-
wall, Widow. 28th April 1964.

The Square, Porthleven,. Helston, Cornwall, Garage
Proprietor. 29th March 1964.

Lower Nansloe Farm, Helston. Cornwall, Farmer.
30th March 1964.

2306 Harbour Road, Sidney, British Columbia,
Widow. 25th May 1964.

Pen Bryn Or, Fore Street, Constantine, Falmouth,
Cornwall, Widow. 28th March 1964.

Glenview, Gwennap, Cornwall, Farmer. 2nd May
1964.

Chy-an-Mulva, Townshend, Hayle, Cornwall, Agri-
cultural Worker. 30th April 1964.

Sun Hill Court, Mill Lane, Worthing, Sussex,
School Master. 30th April 1964.

14 Grange Apartments, West Cross, Swansea,
Widow. 14th June 1964.

The Corner House, Shermanbury, Sussex, Spinster.
16th December 1963.

80 Reading Road, South Shields, Co. Durham,
Widow. 1st June 1964.

48 Chenies, near Rickmansworth, Herts, Widow.
3rd July 1964.

30 Briar Close, Evesham, Worcestershire. 10th April
1964.

Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Vera
Evelyn Mitchell.)

Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Hilda
Mary Jane Richards.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 25A Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset,
or Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors.

Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors.
(Marie Louise Wills.)

Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors.
(Mary Sarah Cardell Gilbert.)

Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors.
Alan Archibald Thorne and George Newcome.)

Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors.
(John Wilfred Tremayne and Alan Archibald Thorne.)

Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors.
(Doreen Swain Ould.)

Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors.
(Ethel Nance.)

Barclays Bank, 116 St. Aldates, Oxford, or Meeson & Charsley-Thomas, Fordingbridge,
Hants, Solicitors.

W. G. Christians & Sons, 9 De la Beche Street, Swansea, Solicitors. (Midland Bank
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, 14-18 Westlegate, Norwich,
Norfolk, NOR 83B.

Maughan & Hall, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1,
Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited.)

Blacket Gill & Small, 9 Staple Inn, Holborn, London W.C.I, Solicitors. (Joan Rosa Cox)

Cross, Son & Hodgetts, 1 Bridge Street, Evesham, Worcs, Solicitors. (Reginald Hodgetts)

21st September

21st September

21st September

21st September

21st September

21st September

21 st Septejnber

21st September

21st September

30th September

26th September

llth September

25th September

14th September

21st September

1964
(065)

1964
(066)

1964
(067)

1964
(068)

1964
(069)

1964
(070)

1964
(071)

1964
(072)

1964
(073)

1964
(074)

1964
(075)

1964
(076)

1964
(077)

1964
(078)

1964
(092)

ON
O


