6023

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
Mewten, Myrtle Elizabeth.	St. Lawrence's Hospital, Bodmin, Cornwall. 28th April 1964.	Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Vera Evelyn Mitchell.)	21st September 1964 (065)
RICHARDS, Thomas Henry.	Higher Cargarwen, Troon, Camborne, Cornwall, Farmer. 11th May 1964.	Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Hilda Mary Jane Richards.)	21st September 1964 (066)
TAYLOR, Helen Margaret	Halamana, Gillan, St. Anthony-in-Meneage, Cornwall, Widow. 28th April 1964.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 25a Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset, or Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors.	21st September 1964 (067)
WILLS, John Courtney	The Square, Porthleven, Helston, Cornwall, Garage Proprietor. 29th March 1964.	Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Marie Louise Wills.)	21st September 1964 (068)
GILBERT, Richard Henry	Lower Nansloe Farm, Helston, Cornwall, Farmer. 30th March 1964.	Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Mary Sarah Cardell Gilbert.)	21st September 1964 (069)
Dickinson, Bertha	2306 Harbour Road, Sidney, British Columbia, Widow. 25th May 1964.	Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. Alan Archibald Thorne and George Newcome.)	21st September 1964 (070)
TREMAYNE, Edith	Pen Bryn Or, Fore Street, Constantine, Falmouth, Cornwall, Widow. 28th March 1964.	Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. (John Wilfred Tremayne and Alan Archibald Thorne.)	21st September 1964 (071)
Ould, John Henry	Glenview, Gwennap, Cornwall, Farmer. 2nd May 1964.	Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Doreen Swain Ould.)	21st September 1964 (072)
Ivey, Wearne (Junior)	Chy-an-Mulva, Townshend, Hayle, Cornwall, Agricultural Worker. 30th April 1964.	Randle Thomas & Thomas, 2 Wendron Street, Helston, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Ethel Nance.)	21st September 1964 (073)
PAGE, Henry Alan	Sun Hill Court, Mill Lane, Worthing, Sussex, School Master. 30th April 1964.	Barclays Bank, 116 St. Aldates, Oxford, or Meeson & Charsley-Thomas, Fordingbridge, Hants, Solicitors.	30th September 1964 (074)
Evans, Lily Winifred	14 Grange Apartments, West Cross, Swansea, Widow. 14th June 1964.	W. G. Christians & Sons, 9 De la Beche Street, Swansea, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	26th September 1964 (075)
BENSLY, Helen Dorothea	The Corner House, Shermanbury, Sussex, Spinster. 16th December 1963.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, 14-18 Westlegate, Norwich, Norfolk, NOR 83B.	11th September 1964 (076)
THOMPSON, Ada	80 Reading Road, South Shields, Co. Durham, Widow. 1st June 1964.	Maughan & Hall, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited.)	25th September 1964 (077)
Cox, Ethel Jane	48 Chenies, near Rickmansworth, Herts, Widow. 3rd July 1964.	Blacket Gill & Small, 9 Staple Inn, Holborn, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Joan Rosa Cox)	14th September 1964 (078)
Boswell, Lizzie	30 Briar Close, Evesham, Worcestershire. 10th April 1964.	Cross, Son & Hodgetts, 1 Bridge Street, Evesham, Worcs, Solicitors. (Reginald Hodgetts)	21st September 1964 (092)